CORSIA Voluntary Participation States

ACT-SAF Partner States

WACAF 2024 ESAF 2024

APIRG/27 & RASG-AFI/10 
Key Outcomes

APIRG/27 & RASG-AFI/10

APIRG/27 & RASG-AFI/10 Meetings

• The Meetings were held in East London, South Africa, from 4 to 8 November 2024.

• Two hundred forty-two (242) participants from States, the ICAO Headquarters and 
Regional Offices, international and regional Organizations, industry and other 
partners and stakeholders, ….

• The meetings adopted 24 Conclusions and 21 Decisions.

• The Report is available at https://www.icao.int/ESAF/Pages/APIRG-27.aspx